Filed on behalf of Dr. Lakshmi Arunachalam

By: Dr. Lakshmi Arunachalam, Pro Se

222 Stanford Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025

Tel: (650) 690-0995 Fax: (650) 854-3393

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
Updated Mandatory Notice (37 CFR 42.8(a)(2))
In
Covered Business Method Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,037,158
SAP America, Inc.
Petitioner
v.
Dr. Lakshmi Arunachalam
Patent Owner
CASE CBM2014-00018
Patent 8,037,158



1. Mandatory Notice (37 CFR 42.8(a)(2))

REAL PARTY IN INTEREST: The real party-in-interest of Patent Owner is Dr. Lakshmi Arunachalam. ("Lakshmi")

RELATED MATTERS: Patent Owner notes that U.S. Patent No. 8,037,158 is involved in the following current proceedings that may affect or may be affected by a decision in this proceeding: *SAP America v. Pi-Net International, Inc.* No. 3:13-cv-01248 EDL (N.D. Cal); *Pi-Net International, Inc. v. Citizen's Financial Group Inc.*, No. 1:12-cv-00355 (D. Del); and *Pi-Net International, Inc. v. JP Morgan Chase & Co*, No. 1:12-cv-00282 (D. Del).

SERVICE INFORMATION: Please address all correspondence to the lead counsel as shown below. Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email at the email address provided below:



LEAD AND BACKUP COUNSEL:

Lead Counsel	Backup	Counsel

Dr. Lakshmi Arunachalam (*Pro Se*)

Dr. Lakshmi Arunachalam (*Pro Se*)

Menlo Park, CA 94025 Menlo Park, CA 94025

Tel.: 650.690.0995 Tel.: 650.690.0995

Fax: 650.854.3393 Fax: 650.854.3393

laks22002@yahoo.com laks22002@yahoo.com

Respectfully submitted,

Date: September 10, 2014 Dr. LAKSHMI ARUNACHALAM

/Lakshmi Arunachalam/
Lakshmi Arunachalam

222 Stanford Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025 650.690.0995

Pro Se Patent Owner



CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE (37 CFR 42.6(e), 42.105(a))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned "Dr. Lakshmi Arunachalam's Updated Mandatory Notice in Covered Business Method Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,037,158 Under 37 CFR 42.8(a)(2))" in Case CBM2013-00018 was served in its entirety on September 10, 2014, upon the following parties via e-mail:

SAP, America, Inc
Attn: Samir N. Pandya
Sr. IP Counsel
SAP Global Litigation Group
3999 West Chester Pike
Newtown Square, PA 19073
610.661.9767
Samir.pandya@sap.com
Petitioner's correspondence address

Lori A. Gordon and Michael Q. Lee STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

1100 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20005

lgordon-PTAB@skgf.com
mlee-PTAB@skgf.com
Attorneys for Petitioner
Of record at the USPTO PTAB

Dr. Lakshmi Arunachalam

Date: September 10, 2014 222 Stanford Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025 650,690,0995 _/Lakshmi Arunachalam/ Lakshmi Arunachalam Pro Se Patent Owner

